DYNAMOMETER WORLD LTD
UNIT 12 SHERRIFF STREET INDUSTRIAL EST
SHERRIFF STREET
WORCESTER
WR4 9AB
Tel/Fax: +44 1905 731385
e-mail: info@dynamometer-world.com

Hydraulic Dynamometer Type DT
4 Figures, Data, Facts
4.1 Type Key
The type D hydraulic dynamometers by Horiba ATS GmbH are character-
ised  by  the  letter  “DT”:
DT 2 -xxx -1
4.2 Technical Data
Torque / Speed Measuring System
Measuring error,
speed * U/min ± 1, not smaller than 0.025 % of final value of measuring range
Measuring error,
torque * %
Accuracy class 0,2
(related to the measuring range final value),
that means hysteresis error < 0,2, linearity error < 0,2
temperature drift < 0,2 per 10 K change of the ambient tem-
perature
Control error, speed * U/min ± 10
Control error, torque * % ± 1 , specific to final value of measuring range
General data
Color  Light-grey RAL 7035
Transport and storage
temperature °C -50 by + 85
Working temperature °C 0 to 60 without coolant additives
* specific to the system hydraulic dynamometer, power component and test stand controller
Number of directions of rotation
Braking power in [kW]
Number of rotors
Hydraulic dynamometer type DT
 File name:DT-Brake_e_V6.2.doc
Page 20 /50 Date:2007-05-23
Technical Specification
Hydraulic Dynamometer Type DT
4.2.1 Hydraulic Dynamometers with one Rotor and one Direction
of Rotation
Type Pnom
Maximal
Speed
nmax
Rated
Torque
Mnom
Max. Share of
Coupling Mass at
nmax / Distance
from the coupling
flange
Max. axial
force at
the shaft
( )
Rotor
Torsion-spring
constant up to
middle of dy-
namometer
Weight
 kW 1/min Nm kg / mm kN kgm2
 106 Nm/wheel kg
DT400-1 400 10000 1300 6,3 / 38 0,32 0,08 0,374 200
DT700-1 700 7500 3000 15 / 50 0,9 0,3 0,923 370
DT900-1 900 6500 4000 24 / 57 0,9 0,6 1,31 500
DT1200-1 1200 5500 7500 36 / 66 0,9 1,2 2,55 650
DT2100-1 2100 4000 15000 110 / 86 1,46 3,9 5,2 1300
DT3600-1 3600 3000 35000 280 / 114 1,31 18,4 11,9 3200
DT4500-1 4500 2700 50000 350 / 125 1,31 29,5 12,4 3400
DT6300-1 6300 2500 80000 530 / 150 2,64 50,5 26,8 6600
DT9800-1 9800 1500 180000 1480 / 197 4 200 63,6 11500
4.2.2 Dynamometers with One Rotor and Two Directions of Rota-
tion
Type Pnom

force at
the shaft
( )
Rotor
Torsion-spring
constant up to
middle of dy-
namometer
Weight
 kW 1/min Nm kg kN kgm2
 106 Nm/wheel kg
DT400-2 400 10000 1000 6,3 / 38 0,32 0,08 0,374 200
DT700-2 700 7500 2600 15 / 50 0,9 0,3 0,923 370
DT900-2 900 6500 4000 24 / 57 0,9 0,6 1,31 500
DT1200-2 1200 5500 6000 36 / 66 0,9 1,2 2,55 650
DT2100-2 2100 4000 15000 110 / 86 1,46 3,9 5,2 1300
DT3600-2 3600 3000 30000 280 / 114 1,31 18,4 11,9 3200
DT4500-2 4500 2700 40000 350 / 125 1,31 29,5 12,4 3400
DT6300-2 6300 2500 70000 530 / 150 2,64 50,5 26,8 6600
DT9800-2 9800 1500 170000 1480 / 197 4 200 63,6 11500

Distance from
the coupling
flange
Max. axial
force at
the shaft
: ( - )
Rotor
Torsion-spring
constant up to
middle of dy-
namometer
Weight
 kW 1/min Nm kg / mm kN kgm2
 106 Nm/wheel kg
DT2-800-1 800 10000 2600 4 / 38 0,5 0,16 on request 360
DT2-1400-1 1400 7500 6000 10 / 50 0,9 0,6 on request 760
DT2-2400-1 2400 5500 15000 24 / 66 1,46 2,4 2,82 1350
DT2-4200-1 4200 4000 30000 73 / 86 1,46 7,8 5,92 2300
DT2-7200-1 7200 3000 70000 188 / 114 2,64 36,8 12,8 4000
DT2-12600-1 12600 2500 160000 277 / 150 4 101 36,3 8500
4.2.4 Dynamometers with two Rotors and two Directions of Rota-
tion
Type Pnom
Maximal

at nmax /
Distance from
the coupling
flange
Max. axial
force at
the shaft
: ( - )
Rotor
Torsion-spring
constant up to
middle of dy-
namometer
Weight
kW 1/min Nm kg / mm kN kgm2 106 Nm/rad kg
DT2-800-2 800 10000 2000 4 / 38 0,5 0,16 on request 360
DT2-1400-2 1400 7500 5000 10 / 50 0,9 0,6 on request 760
DT2-2400-2 2400 5500 10000 24 / 66 1,46 2,4 2,82 1350
DT2-4200-2 4200 4000 30000 73 / 86 1,46 7,8 5,92 2300
DT2-7200-2 7200 3000 60000 188 / 114 2,64 36,8 12,8 4000
DT2-12600-2 12600 2500 150000 277 / 150 4 101 36,3 8500
 File name:DT-Brake_e_V6.2.doc
Page 22 /50 Date:2007-05-23
Technical Specification
Hydraulic Dynamometer Type DT

Fig. 13: Connection data of dynamometer DYNABAR with horizontal water supply and
calibration system (optional)
Y1 Coupling flange
Y2 Cooling water outlet
Y3 Cooling water inlet
Type A G F J P B E D ØL K M H N S C T
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
DT400 540 500 230 540 293 470 - 21 27 375 - -5 480 73 0 71
DT700 640 550 285 680 365 580 - 21 27 500 - 20 665 88 0 83
DT900 710 630 330 740 394 640 - 21 27 520 - 30 750 95 0 20
DT1200 800 700 360 850 460 720 - 21
27
22
640
750 - 40 806 107 0 20
DT2100 1000 800 450 1050 570 900 - 21 27 750 - 65 1015 112 0 20
DT3600 1260 835 545 1300 625 810 150 95 36 1200 1100 44 1295 135 170 20
DT2-800 790 498 230 750 335 690 - 65 27 680 610 -10 710 88 50 83
DT2-1400 945 550 285 930 430 845 - 65 27 860 790 21,5 884 107 60 20
DT2-2400 1210 635 360 1000 470 840 130 97 30 900 800 68 1167 122,5 190 20
 File name:DT-Brake_e_V6.2.doc
Page 28 /50 Date:2007-05-23
Technical Specification
Hydraulic Dynamometer Type DT
Fig. 14: Connection data of dynamometer type D with vertical water supply and
calibration system (optional)
Y1 Coupling flange
Y2 Cooling water outlet
Y3 Cooling water inlet
Type A G F J P B E D ØL K M H S C T
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
DT4500 1355 835 ~800 1300 635 905 150 95 36 1200 1100 47 160 178 20
DT6300 1696 1100 ~900 1640 970 1006 240 115 36 1500 1400 9 170 160 20
DT9800 2130 1450 ~1070 2030 1100 1490 180 125 38 1900 1770 100 225 0 18
DT2-4200 1500 835 ~845 1050 535 1150 130 95 27 950 850 65 145 350 20
DT2-7200 1890 835 ~990 1300 850 1440 150 97 36 1200 1100 44 157 315 20
DT2-12600 2460 1100 ~1180 1685 1000 1770 240 115 36 1500 1400 45 170 400 20
The dynamometers D9800, D2-4200, D2-7200 are equipped with two trans-
versally opposite cooling water outlet connection pieces - the ones of D2-
12600 are directly opposite - which can be used alternatively

DT700 180 155,5 8*M12 8*M16 - - 2 18 110
DT900 225 196 8*M16 - - - 3 20 140
DT1200 225 196 8*M16
- 192 4*B21
3 23 140
DT2100 290 245 8*M20
- 240 4*B28
5 30 175
DT3600 355 310 10*M20 - 300 4*B32 5 35 220
DT4500 390 345 10*M24 - 340 4*B32 6 40 250
DT6300 435 385 10*M27 - 378 4*B35 6 50 280
DT9800 700 615 18*438
- - -
10 60 400
DT2-800 180 155,5 8*M12 8*M16 - - 2 18 110
DT2-1400 225 196 8*M16 - 192 4*B21 3 23 140
DT2-2400 290 245 8*M20
- 240 4*B28
5 30 175
DT2-4200 355 310 10*M20 - 300 4*B32 5 35 220
DT2-7200 435 385 10*M27
- 378 4*B35
6 50 280
DT2-12600 690 600 30*M30
- 378 4*B35
6 45 280
 File name:DT-Brake_e_V6.2.doc
Page 30 /50 Date:2007-05-23